Manual | EN
MS3010-1023-1114
Power output, 24 V DC/10 A, 48 V DC/10 A, switchable, B17
2025-12-16 | Version: 1.0
Table of contents
MS3010-1023-1114 3Version: 1.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

Product overview
MS3010-1023-111412 Version: 1.0
2.2 Type key
MS 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 1 4
MS
3
0
1
0
1
0
2
3
1
1
1
4
Product group: System modules
Category: Power output
Option B: -
Output current: 10 A
Number of channels: 1
Safety: none
Additional output voltage: 48 V DC
integrated fuse, switchable
Size: 110 mm
Slot width: 1 slot
Voltage 1: 24 V DC
Connection: B17 connector
Product overview
MS3010-1023-1114 13Version: 1.0
2.3 Status display
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as
DataMatrix code
2 UB off No supply voltage present
green illuminated Supply voltage switched on
3 UD off No supply voltage present
green illuminated Supply voltage switched on
4 Device | Err off No error exists
white illuminated Error collection LED
5 Com off The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the initialization
state
flashing green The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Pre-
Operational state
single flash
green
The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Safe-
Operational state
green illuminated The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Operational
state
flickers green Firmware is being loaded
Product overview
MS3010-1023-111414 Version: 1.0
2.4 Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data
MS3010-1023-1114 15Version: 1.0
3 Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
Baseplate interface
Connector 1 data connector
Hot Swap No
Voltage output X1
Connection 1 x B17 hybrid connector, 5-pin, coding 1
Nominal voltage 24 V DC (-15% … + 20%)
48 V DC (-15% … + 20%)
Nominal current 10 A each
Housing data